

Proclamation

WHEREAS: The Army Reserve is essential to the strength of the United States

and to the preservation of our demoncratic society; and

WHEREAS: Members of the Army Reserve are among the most dedicated men and

women of our nation; and

WHEREAS: Over six thousand citizens of this State are active members of

the seventy - one Army Reserve units which train in Minnesota while others are members of the Individual Ready Reserve, or have

served in the Army Reserve at some time during their lives; and

WHEREAS: Members of the Army Reserve have applied their military skills to

assist in community projects and activities with the same sense of responsibility and dedication with which they serve the nation;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Albert H. Quie, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the month of May to be

ARMY RESERVE MONTH 1980

in Minnesota, and have asked Lieutenant Governor Lou Wangberg to prepare this proclamation for my signature and disseminate the same. Further, I urge all citizens to observe this special month by expressing gratitude for our Army Reserve's proud and distinguished record of service.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed this twenty-third day of April in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty, and of the State the one hundred and twenty-second.

GOVERNOR

LIEUTENANT) GOVERNOR

STATE OF MINNESOTA

FILED APR 1 8 1980

Jean Anderson Hours

132753